South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:56:24 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2913 (Rat #0121, Act #0069 of 1983) General Bill, By E.H. Aghew, M.J. Cooper, T.J. Ervin, P.B. Harris and J.C.

Pracht

A Bill to amend Section 7-7-80, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to voting precincts in
Anderson County, so as to delete specific references to precincts in Anderson County and to provide that precinct names,
precinct lines, and polling places are as shown on maps filed with the Clerk of Court of Anderson County, the State Election
Commission, and the Division of Research and Statistical Services as of October, 1983, to require written descriptions to be
filed with the maps, and to amend Act 342 of 1982, so as to provide that the Anderson County Planning and Development
Board is the submitting office for obtaining Justice Department approval of the changes in the Anderson County Voting
Precinct Statutes.-amended title

04/14/83
04/19/83
04/27/83
04/27/83
04/28/83
04/28/83
05/19/83
05/20/83
05/24/83
05/26/83
05/26/83
05/26/83
06/07/83

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2211
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 27, 1983 HJ-2287
Amended HJ-2419

Read second time HJ-2421

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2460

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1154
Read second time SJ-1417

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1426

Ratified R 121

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/26/83

Act No. 69

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



