

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### H\*2913 (Rat #0121, Act #0069 of 1983) General Bill, By E.H. Agnew, M.J. Cooper, T.J. Ervin, P.B. Harris and J.C. Pracht

A Bill to amend Section 7-7-80, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to voting precincts in Anderson County, so as to delete specific references to precincts in Anderson County and to provide that precinct names, precinct lines, and polling places are as shown on maps filed with the Clerk of Court of Anderson County, the State Election Commission, and the Division of Research and Statistical Services as of October, 1983, to require written descriptions to be filed with the maps, and to amend Act 342 of 1982, so as to provide that the Anderson County Planning and Development Board is the submitting office for obtaining Justice Department approval of the changes in the Anderson County Voting Precinct Statutes.-amended title

04/14/83	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2211
04/19/83	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 27, 1983 HJ-2287
04/27/83	House	Amended HJ-2419
04/27/83	House	Read second time HJ-2421
04/28/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2460
04/28/83	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1154
05/19/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1417
05/20/83	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1426
05/24/83		Ratified R 121
05/26/83		Signed By Governor
05/26/83		Effective date 05/26/83
05/26/83		Act No. 69
06/07/83		Copies available